
Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Alamance

24,663.57 24,663.57Alamance County Rescue Squad 00150Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 24,663.57 24,663.57

County: Alexander
15,748.50 15,748.50Alexander Rescue Squad & E.M.S., Inc. 00250Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 15,748.50 15,748.50

County: Alleghany
10,666.50 10,666.50Alleghany County Rescue Squad, Inc. 00350Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 10,666.50 10,666.50

County: Anson
3,533.07 3,533.07Ansonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00401Y

11,892.50 11,892.50Burnsville Fire and Rescue Ambulance Service, Inc. 00402Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 15,425.57 15,425.57

County: Ashe
25,000.00 25,000.00Ashe County Rescue Squad, Inc. 00550Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Avery
14,950.00 14,950.00Elk Park Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00607Y

11,400.00 11,400.00Linville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00606Y

24,269.50 24,269.50Linville-Central Rescue Squad, Inc. 00651Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 50,619.50 50,619.50

County: Beaufort
25,000.00 25,000.00Pinetown Rescue Squad & Emergency Medical Services 00755Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Bladen
18,500.00 18,500.00Bladenboro Emergency Services, Inc. 00950Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 18,500.00 18,500.00

County: Brunswick
13,700.50 13,700.50Oak Island Water Rescue Team, Inc. 01060Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 13,700.50 13,700.50
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Burke

8,361.50 8,361.50Burke Rescue Squadron, Inc. 01250Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 8,361.50 8,361.50

County: Caldwell
15,380.00 15,380.00King's Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01406Y

15,920.70 15,920.70Valmead Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc. 01412Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 31,300.70 31,300.70

County: Cherokee
7,500.00 7,500.00Peachtree Fire District, Inc. 02004Y

24,988.00 24,988.00Wolfcreek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02013Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 32,488.00 32,488.00

County: Cleveland
3,400.00 3,400.00Lawndale Volunteer Fire Department 02311Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 3,400.00 3,400.00

County: Dare
23,790.00 23,790.00Hatteras Island Rescue Squad, Inc. 02851Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 23,790.00 23,790.00

County: Davie
9,400.00 9,400.00Cooleemee Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03014Y

25,000.00 25,000.00The Davie Rescue Squad, Inc. 03050Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 34,400.00 34,400.00

County: Duplin
3,543.62 3,543.62Chinquapin Volunteer Fire and Rescue Squad, Inc. 03104Y

7,541.25 7,541.25Fountaintown Fire Department 03105Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 11,084.87 11,084.87

County: Franklin
24,277.50 24,277.50Youngsville Rescue & EMS 03558Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 24,277.50 24,277.50
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Gaston

2,834.94 2,834.94North Gaston Volunteer Fire & Rescue Inc. 03613Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 2,834.94 2,834.94

County: Graham
22,750.00 22,750.00Stecoah Township Rescue Squad and Fire Department Inc. 03802Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 22,750.00 22,750.00

County: Granville
14,910.09 14,910.09Stem Community Fire Department and Ems, Inc. 03911Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 14,910.09 14,910.09

County: Greene
4,000.00 4,000.00Fort Run Rural Fire & Ems Association Inc. 04005Y

14,012.50 14,012.50Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc. 04007Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 18,012.50 18,012.50

County: Halifax
24,973.50 24,973.50The Roanoke Valley Rescue Squad, Inc. 04254Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 24,973.50 24,973.50

County: Henderson
13,750.00 13,750.00Bat Cave Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 04501Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 13,750.00 13,750.00

County: Hoke
22,863.50 22,863.50Hoke County Rescue Squad, Incorporated 04750Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 22,863.50 22,863.50

County: Jackson
12,500.00 12,500.00Balsam-Willets-Ochre Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 05006Y

4,749.50 4,749.50Canada Volunteer Fire Department 05004Y

12,636.93 12,636.93Savannah Volunteer Fire Department 05005Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 29,886.43 29,886.43

County: Jones
2,556.28 2,556.28Trenton Emergency Medical Services, Inc. 05254Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 2,556.28 2,556.28
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Lenoir

24,025.00 24,025.00Hugo Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 05432Y

3,895.00 3,895.00Pink Hill Fire Department 05421Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 27,920.00 27,920.00

County: Macon
12,165.00 12,165.00Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department

Incorporated
05709Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 12,165.00 12,165.00

County: Martin
7,103.19 7,103.19Hamilton Volunteer Emergency Medical Services, Inc. 05950Y

10,597.50 10,597.50Oak City Rescue Squad, Inc. 05953Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 17,700.69 17,700.69

County: Mitchell
5,437.04 5,437.04Bakersville Fire And Rescue 06101Y

3,570.46 3,570.46Fork Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06109Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 9,007.50 9,007.50

County: Montgomery
2,120.07 2,120.07Lake Tillery Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06210Y

24,894.25 24,894.25Montgomery Co. Rescue Squad, Inc. 06250Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 27,014.32 27,014.32

County: Nash
8,750.00 8,750.00Momeyer Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06417Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 8,750.00 8,750.00

County: Northampton
25,000.00 25,000.00Gaston Vol. Rescue Squad, Inc. 06650Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06602Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 50,000.00 50,000.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Onslow

25,000.00 25,000.00Back Swamp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06701Y

11,650.01 11,650.01Nine Mile Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 06709Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Pumpkin Center Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06712Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 61,650.01 61,650.01

County: Person
4,923.20 4,923.20Moriah Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07304Y

15,083.50 15,083.50Roxboro-Person County Rescue Squad, Inc. 07350Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 20,006.70 20,006.70

County: Richmond
24,896.70 24,896.70Hamlet Rescue & Emergency Medical Services, Inc. 07753Y

7,075.00 7,075.00Hoffman Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 07705Y

1,900.00 1,900.00Richmond County Rescue Squad 07750Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 33,871.70 33,871.70

County: Robeson
8,353.86 8,353.86Red Springs Fire Department 07817Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 8,353.86 8,353.86

County: Rockingham
17,275.00 17,275.00Reidsville Rescue Squad, Inc. 07953Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 17,275.00 17,275.00

County: Rowan
940.50 940.50Ellis Cross-Country Fire Department, Inc. 08048Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 940.50 940.50
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Sampson

9,000.00 9,000.00Autryville Area Fire Department, Inc. 08201Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Clement Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08202Y

10,156.19 10,156.19Garland Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08204Y

7,498.21 7,498.21Harrells Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08206Y

8,617.50 8,617.50Herring Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 08215Y

5,465.79 5,465.79Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08210Y

12,246.46 12,246.46Spivey's Corner Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08211Y

3,650.00 3,650.00Vann Crossroads Fire Department, Inc. 08213Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 81,634.15 81,634.15

County: Scotland
24,700.96 24,700.96Scotland County Rescue Squad, Inc. 08350Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 24,700.96 24,700.96

County: Stanly
5,318.77 5,318.77Bethany Community Fire Department, Incorporated 08404Y

14,625.00 14,625.00East Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08407Y

17,079.98 17,079.98Rescue Unit Of Stanly County, Inc. 08450Y

24,175.00 24,175.00Ridgecrest Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08415Y

25,000.00 25,000.00South Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08417Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 86,198.75 86,198.75

County: Stokes
9,192.50 9,192.50The Pinnacle Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 08506Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 9,192.50 9,192.50

County: Surry
15,143.48 15,143.48Dobson Rescue Squad, Inc. 08651Y

16,302.53 16,302.53Four-Way Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08668Y

11,335.70 11,335.70Mount Airy Rescue Squad, Inc. 08653Y

5,267.03 5,267.03Mountain Park Rescue Squad, Inc. 08656Y

14,690.31 14,690.31Pilot Mountain Rescue And E.M.S., Inc. 08654Y

11,975.50 11,975.50State Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08679Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 74,714.55 74,714.55
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Union

3,740.00 3,740.00Griffith Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09018Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 3,740.00 3,740.00

County: Wake
25,000.00 25,000.00Rescue, Extrication & Delivery Specialists, Inc. 09258Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Warren
23,007.50 23,007.50Norlina Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09308Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Warrenton Rural Voluntary Fire Association, Inc. 09311Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 48,007.50 48,007.50

County: Watauga
25,000.00 25,000.00Beaver Dam Volunteer Fire Department of Watauga County, Inc. 09509Y

21,934.34 21,934.34Watauga County Emergency & Rescue Squad, Inc. 09550Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 46,934.34 46,934.34

County: Wilkes
24,300.00 24,300.00Broadway Fire Department, Inc. 09703Y

20,997.50 20,997.50Pleasant Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09713Y

8,917.84 8,917.84Ronda Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09715Y

1,700.00 1,700.00Traphill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09717Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 55,915.34 55,915.34

County: Yadkin
5,011.54 5,011.54Buck Shoals Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09921Y

11,808.81 11,808.81East Bend Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09914Y

22,425.00 22,425.00Yadkin County Rescue Squad & E.M.S., Inc. 09950Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 39,245.35 39,245.35

County: Yancey
13,325.00 13,325.00Newdale Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10012Y

24,584.62 24,584.62South Toe Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Incorporated 10013Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Yancey County Rescue Squad 10050Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 62,909.62 62,909.62
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# Approved:
Final Totals:

96
96 1,373,812.29 1,373,812.29

Grand Totals


